

MMGSY

MMB NO - 1532

Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

22/07/2018 - MMGSY (SC) अंश नं 12

DIVISION

अंतरिक्ष प्रकल्प नं 42

प्रकल्प

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

Road Name - Kalyan Sitthi to Madhediya Road

Cont - Rajesh K Singh

1

No. and date of agreement

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work :- const-af Road from Kaja Sutiha To Lokha Madhepara					
Road in Supaul Block.					
Agency :- Rajesh Kumar Son					
Agreement No:- 27SBD/2021-22					
Agreement Rate:-					
Time of start :- 05-03-2022					
Time of completion:- 04-12-2022					
setting out pillars do-do					
all complete - Job					
06 hrs —					06 hrs.
clearing & grubbing Road land					
do - do all compl. - Job					
$1 \times 800 \times 3.5 = \frac{10,000}{10,000}$					0.28 Hect
const. of Embankment from borrow pits lead up-					
to 100m & from do-					
do all compl. - Job					
Cuttings (m)	fill acceptance m ²	Disposal (m ³)			fill volume (m ³)
0	0.215	—	—		—
50	0.236	0.226	50		11.275
100	0.385	0.311	50		15.025

26.8 m m³

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) Setting out pillars on P.E.L					
Q4-0628 vide TMB page-9					
					@ Rs-2464.47/m ² - Rs-14786.87
2) Cleaning and grubbing of road land on P.E.L					
Q4-028 rect vide TMB P-9					
					@ Rs-49496.7/rect - Rs-13859.07
3) Construction of embankment from borrow pits Lead up to 1000m on P.E.L					
Q4-37.12m ³ vide TMB page-9					
					@ Rs-175.11/m ³ - Rs-6500.08
4) Construction of embankment (Lead up to 1000m) - on P.E.L					
Q4-148.48m ³ vide TMB P-9					
					@ Rs-139.90/m ³ - Rs-20772.35
5) Construction of GSB gravel - on P.E.L					
Q4-48'523.50m ³ vide TMB P-9					
					@ Rs-3022.94/m ³ - Rs-158289.0
6) Construction of GSB Gull - on P.E.L					

Rs-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

B/F for

Q4 - 24 Nos vide TMD P- (10)

@ Rs - 108.20/No = 2596.80

16/)

Construction of Canal

Concrete Pavement

(m³) — as per specQ4 - 60.0 m³ vide TMD P- (11)@ Rs - 735.42/m³ = 44105.20

17/)

Pro: Drainage Spout

— as per spec

Q4 - 02 Nos vide TMD P- (11)

@ Rs - 687.75/No = 1375.45

3389703.29

Rs - 3415

Add GST @ 12% on Amt Rs - 406,764.39

Add L. cen @ 1% on Amt Rs - 33897.05

Total Rs - 3,83,03,64.71

Less 1.50% L. cen on Rs

Agreement (-) Rs - 57,455.47

Rs - 3,77,28,09.23

Less Previous Payment

vide TMD P- (11) @ Rs - 21,22,688.00

Rs - 1,64,52,21.23

Say Rs - 14,48,221.20

J. Khan
15.12.22
J. Khan

 15.12.2022
 J.E.

C/P

Continuation
21/12/22